COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Community Services Dept.

Attn: Stephanie Cormier

Name

292 W Beamer Street

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Notice of Determination

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

FILED YOLO COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER

AUG 15 2019

STATECLEARINGHOUSE

AVA WOODARD

To:

Yolo County Clerk 625 Court Street Woodland, CA 95695

Subject:

Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152

of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title:

County Road 95 Bridge Replacement Project over Dry Slough

State Clearinghouse Number: 2016112031 2017072023

Applicant:

Yolo County

292 W. Beamer St. Woodland, CA 95695

Owner: Yolo County

Project Location:

The project is located in Yolo County on County Road (CR) 95 approximately 300 feet north of CR 31 near the Yolo County Airport. The project area is located on the Merritt, California 7.5

minute U.S. Geological survey (USGS) quadrangle in Township 8 North, Range 1 East,

Sections 3, 4, 9, and 10.

Project Description:

An Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration (IS/MND) was prepared for the proposed replacement of the functionally obsolete CR 95 Bridge over Dry Slough Bridge Number 22C-0125, with a new bridge meeting current standard for design, construction, and maintenance. Compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) is required to qualify for funding through the Federal Highways Administration, A Natural Environmental Study-Minimal Impacts in accordance with NEPA, has been approved by Caltrans for this project.

The existing bridge will be replaced with an approximately 60 foot long, single span cast-in-place post tensioned concrete slab bridge. The bride foundation will consist of driven Caltrans Class 140 14" diameter steel pipe piles. The bridge will be designed to meet AASHTO guidelines, as well as current Caltrans and Yolo County standards.

This is to advise that the Yolo County Public Works Director has adopted a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the above-described project on September 7, 2017, and has made the following determinations:

The project will not cause a new significant effect on the environment or substantially increase the severity 1. of a previously identified significant environmental effect.

2. A Negative Declaration with Errata was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and

adopted by the County. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project and a Mitigation Monitoring and 3. Reporting Program was adopted concurrently.

4. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the Initial Study / Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public for review at the Yolo County Community Services Department located at 292 W Beamer Street, Woodland, California.

Signature (Public Agency) Name/Title:

Stephanie Cormier, Senior Planner

Date: Phone: (530) 666-8850



	DFG 753.5a	Print			Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUME	ER:	Security in a series of the security of the se
5		57	7 — 09/08/17 — 093		
		STATE CL	EARIN	GHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
YOLO COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES				09/08/17	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Yolo			N17-093		
PROJECT TITLE				11. 12.2.	
COUNTY ROAD 95 BRIDGE REPLAC	EMENT PROJE	CT OVE	ERI	DRY SLO	DUGH
JECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
STEPHANIE CORMIER				(530)666	6-8850
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	1	ZIP CODE	
292 W BEAMER STREET	WOODLAND	CA		95695	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,078.25	\$.		0.00
		\$2,216.25	\$		2,216.25
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,046.50	\$		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)	py)				
 □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co 					0.00
 Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) 		\$850.00	\$		0.00
 Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) □ County documentary handling fee 		\$850.00	\$ \$		0.00 50.00
 Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) □ County documentary handling fee ☑ Other ^{IB} 		\$850.00	\$ 5		
 Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) □ County documentary handling fee 	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$		

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 15 2019

STATE GLEARINGHOUSE

Ava Woodard, Deputy